

ô

SLP(C)No. 26359 OF 2004
ITEM No.26

Court No.11

SECTION XI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.26359/2004
(From the judgement and order dated 21/09/2004 in SA 877/04
of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

RAJ BAHADUR & ORS.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

SARLA DEVI

Respondent (s)

(With prayer for interim relief)
(With Appln(s). for exemption from filing O.T.)

Date : 05/01/2005 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.H. KAPADIA

For Petitioner (s)Mr. Chandra Shekhar,Adv.
Ms. Rashmi Rai,Adv.
Mr. Pratik Kumar,Adv.

Mr. S.K. Verma,Adv.

For Respondent (s)Mr. Pramod Kumar Yadav,Adv.
Mr. Anoop Kumar Srivastava,Adv.
Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice.

Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, learned counsel appears
and accepts notice on behalf of the respondent.

Status-quo, as obtaining today, shall be maintained,
in the meantime.

(Neena Verma) (Vijay Aggarwal)
Court Master Court Master

ô

SLP(C)No. 26359 OF 2004
ITEM No.26

Court No.11

SECTION XI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.26359/2004
(From the judgement and order dated 21/09/2004 in SA 877/04
of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

RAJ BAHADUR & ORS.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

SARLA DEVI

Respondent (s)

(With prayer for interim relief)
(With Appln(s). for exemption from filing O.T.)

Date : 05/01/2005 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.H. KAPADIA

For Petitioner (s)Mr. Chandra Shekhar,Adv.
Ms. Rashmi Rai,Adv.
Mr. Pratik Kumar,Adv.

Mr. S.K. Verma,Adv.

For Respondent (s)Mr. Pramod Kumar Yadav,Adv.
Mr. Anoop Kumar Srivastava,Adv.
Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice.

Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, learned counsel appears
and accepts notice on behalf of the respondent.
Status-quo, as obtaining today, shall be maintained,
in the meantime.

(Neena Verma) (Vijay Aggarwal)
Court Master Court Master