

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).26359/2004

(From the judgement and order dated 21/09/2004 in SA No. 877/2004
of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

RAJ BAHADUR & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SARLA DEVI

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to place addl. documents on record
and with prayer for interim relief)

Date: 12/07/2005 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.K. SEMA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Chandra Shekhar,Adv.

Ms. Rashmi Rai,Adv.

Mr. S.K. Verma,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Pramod Kumar Yadav,Adv.

Mr. Satya Prakash Sharma,Sdv.

Mr. S. Talukdar,Adv.

Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

It is stated that the parties have sorted out their differences and an affidavit with the petition for disposal of the special leave petition shall be filed within three weeks.

Call the matter after three weeks.

y Aggarwal)

(Neena Verma)

(Vija)

Court Master

Court Master