

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).26359/2004

(From the judgement and order dated 21/09/2004 in SA No. 877/2004  
of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

RAJ BAHADUR & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SARLA DEVI

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to place addl. documents on record and  
prayer for interim relief)

Date: 17/04/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.H. KAPADIA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Sanjay Kumar Tyagi,Adv.

Mr. S.K. Verma,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Pramod Kumar Yadav,Adv.

Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

ies that the parties It is stated by the learned counsel for the part  
have

arrived at a compromise, out of the court and the terms of compromise have  
been

recorded, copy of which has been filed.

The special leave petition is disposed of in terms of the compromise.

esh Chand)

(Ritu Chawla)

(Ram

Court Master